
Westchester County Swim Officials 
Meeting Schedule 2023-2024 

On-line Exam: Tuesday, August 1, 2023 to Sunday, September 17, 2023 (for WCSO members a passing grade must be earned by Wedneday, 9/7/22 or  
scheduled meets will be turned back until test is successfully completed). Second chance Exam window for Boys season is 11/1/23 to 11/12/23. 

Website is: https://exams.nfhs.org You need your user name, password, and please be sure to list your association as Westchester! 

Monday, August 28, 2023 1) Diving Clinic, Lewisboro Town Park, 6pm (Rain Date 8/29)  

Tuesday, September 5, 2023 2) Girls’ Relay Carnival – White Plains HS Diving 4pm; Swim 5:30pm 

3) Rules Clinic Girls Season at White Plains HS after carnival 

Tuesday, October 10, 2023 4) Business Meeting, at White Plains YWCA 

Friday, October 20, 2023 Girl’s Conference Diving – W/U 3:30pm/Start 5pm at SUNY Purchase 

Saturday, October 21, 2023 Girl’s Conference Swimming – Four (4) Sites TBD. Meets in AM & PM 

Monday, October 30, 2023 Girl’s Sectional Diving – W/U 3:30pm/Start 5pm at SUNY Purchase 

Wednesday, November 1, 2023 Girl’s Sectional Swimming Trials – W/U 4pm/Start 5pm at Felix Festa 

Thursday, November 2, 2023 Girl’s Sectional Swimming Finals – W/U 4pm/Start 5pm at Felix Festa 

Thursday, November 9, 2023 5) Business Meeting, in person TBD at 7pm 

6) Diving Clinic 

Fri/Sat, November 17/18, 2023 Girl’s States at Webster High School, Webster, NY 

Monday, November 27, 2023 7) Boys’ Relay Carnival – White Plains HS Diving 4pm; Swim 5:30pm 

8) Rules Clinic Boys Season at White Plains HS after carnival 

Tuesday, January 16, 2024 9) Business Meeting & Nominations, ZOOM  

Thursday, January 25, 2024 Boy’s Conference Diving – W/U 3:30pm/Start 5pm at SUNY Purchase 

Saturday, January 27, 2024 Boy’s Conference Swimming – Three (3) Sites TBD. Meets in AM & PM 

Friday, February 9, 2024 Boy’s Sectional Diving – W/U 3:30pm/Start 5pm at SUNY Purchase 

Monday, February 12, 2024 Boy’s Sectional Swimming Trials – W/U 4pm/Start 5pm at Felix Festa 

Tuesday, February 13, 2024 Boy’s Sectional Swimming Finals – W/U 4pm/Start 5pm at Felix Festa 

Tuesday, February 27, 2024 10) Annual Elections Meeting at White Plains YWCA 

      Ratings Meeting for ALL 1As after Elections meeting 

Fri/Sat, March 1/2, 2024 Boy’s States at Ithaca College, Ithaca, NY 

Monday, March 18, 2024 11) Season Ending Dinner at Casa Rina, Thornwood, NY  
The WCSO Executive Committee does not set dates, times and locations for the above, except the 11 Meetings listed in bold print. However, all dates,  
times and locations listed above are subject to change. The Executive Committee will meet before each non-Relay Carnival Meeting at 6:45pm 

For a member to remain in good standing and avoid paying a fine (currently $90), she/he must attend a minimum of five (5) of  
the eleven (11) meetings listed above in bold text (three (3) of those meetings must be the two (2) Relay Carnivals and a Rules Clinic.  

To be credited with Relay Carnival attendance she/he must be on deck and in uniform by the conclusion of Event #3).  
All non-rated, 3 and 2A rated officials MUST attend either a Divisional or Sectional Swim Meet on the pool deck  

in uniform and a Sectional Diving Meet thru the semi-final round as a spectator as part of their training.


